
APPENDIX A 

DAILY PARKING CHARGES 

Parking Place 
Last Change 

to Charge 
Type 

Period of 
Parking 

Present 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge 

Estimated  
Income 

Regis Centre, BR 
Hothamton, BR 
Lyon Street, BR 
Manor House, L’ton 
Surrey Street, L’ton 
St. Martins, L’ton 
Anchor Springs, 
L’ton 

 Short Stay Parking Up to 1 hour £0.80 £0.90  

April 2016 Lower short stay Up to 2 hours £1.60 £1.80  

 tariff with charge  Up to 3 hours £2.40 £2.70 £54k 

 doubling over 4 Up to 4 hours £3.20 £3.60  

 
hours to deter long 
stay parking 

Over 4 hours £7.00 £7.00 
 

      

  Short Stay Parking Up to 1 hour £0.70 £0.90  
  Lower short stay Up to 2 hours £1.40 £1.80  
Crown Yard, Arundel April 2016 tariff with charge  Up to 3 hours £2.10 £2.70  
  doubling over 4 Up to 4 hours £3.50 £3.60 £21k 

  
hours to deter long 
stay parking 
 

Over 4 hours £7.00 £7.00 
 

Fitzalan Pool Arundel  

Long Stay Parking 
 

Up to 2 hours 
Up to 4 hours 
Over 4 hours 

£1.20 
£2.50  
£5.00 

£1.50 
£3.00 
£5.00 

N/A as this 
is income 
paid to the 
Trust not 

ADC 

  Short & Long Stay Up to 2 hours £0.40 £0.50  

Fitzleet, BR April 2016 
Long stay tariff to 
remain unchanged 

Up to 3 hours £1.80 £2.00 
 

   Up to 4 hours £2.40 £2.50 £4k 

  
  
 

Over 4 hours £5.00 £5.00 
 

London Road, BR April 2016 

Long Stay 
Cheap all day parking 

Up to 1 hour 
Up to 2 hours 
Over 2 hours 
 

£0.60 
£1.00 
£3.00 

£0.70 
£1.40 
£3.50 

£15k 

Gloucester Road, BR 
East Green, L’ton 
Sea Road, L’ton 
The Wall, L’ton 
West Beach, L’ton 

April 2021 

Seasonal (Summer) 
 

Up to 1 hour 
Up to 2 hours 
Over 2 hours 
 

£1.60 
£3.30 

Mar to June 
£8.00 

July & August 
£10.00 

Sept & Oct 
£8.00 

£1.70 
£3.40 

Mar to June 
£9.00 

July & August 
£11.00 

Sept & Oct 
£9.00 

£26k 

West Green, Lton April 2021 

Seasonal (Summer) 
 
 

Up to 1 hour 
Up to 3 hour 
Over 3 hours 

£1.60 
£3.30 

Mar to June 
£8.00 

July & August 
£10.00 

Sept & Oct 
£8.00 

£1.70 
£3.40 

Mar to June 
£9.00 

July & August 
£11.00 

Sept & Oct 
£9.00 

£15k 

 
Banjo Road, L’ton 
Culver Road, BR 
Rock Gardens, BR 

April 2021 

Seasonal (Summer) 
 

Up to 1 hour 
Up to 4 hours 
Over 4 hours 
 

£1.10 
£3.20 
£8.00 

 

£1.20 
£3.30 
£9.00 

 

£2k 
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Hotham  Park , BR April 2016 

Seasonal (Summer) 
1ST Mar to 31st Oct  
Increase all day 
charge to increase 
income during good 
weather 
 

Up to 1 hour 
Up to 2 hours 
Up to 3 hours 
Over 3 hours 
 

£1.00 
£1.50 
£3.00 
£7.00 

 
 

£1.00 
£1.50 
£3.00 
£8.00 

 
 
 
 

Minimal 

West Park ,BR 
 

April 2016 

Seasonal(Summer) 
Raise all day charge 
to increase income 
during good weather 

Up to 2 hours 
Over 2 hours 

Free 
£6.00 

Free 
£7.00 

 
Minimal 

Gloucester Road, BR 
West Green,Lton 
East Green, L’ton 
Sea Road, L’ton 
The Wall, L’ton 
West Beach, L’ton 
Banjo Road, L’ton  
Mewsbrook, Lton 
Culver Road, BR 
Rock Gardens, BR 

April 2021 

Seasonal (Winter) 
1st Nov to 28th Feb 

Up to 1 hour 
Up to 2 hours 
Over 2 hours 

£0.70 
£1.40 
£2.50 

£0.80 
£1.60 
£3.00 

£9k 

  
Mewsbrook, L’ton 
London Road, L’ton 
Banjo Road, L’ton 

 
April 2016 

Coaching Parking 
1st Mar to 31st Oct 
 

 
Up to 1 hour 
Over 1 hour 
 

 
£3.00 

£10.00 

 
£3.00 

£11.00 
Minimal 

       
       

 
Grassmere, Felpham 
Links Ave, Felpham  
Shrubbs Field, M.O.S 

New Charge Village Parking Up to 2 hours 
Over 2 hours 

Free 
 

Free 
£1.00 

No 
Previous 

figure 

Bersted Brooks, 
Bersted 

Brookfield Park, Lton 

New Charge Rural Parking Up to 1 hours 
Over 1 hours 

Free Free 
£1.00 

No 
Previous 

Figure 

 

 

 

Please note that estimated additional income is based on ticket sales pre-covid. 
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TOWN CENTRE PERMITS 

Parking Place Last Change 
Type of 
Permit 

Present 
Charge 

Proposed 
Charge  

Town Centre Car Parks  5 Day Annual £390 
 

£400  

 April 2016 7 Day Annual 
 

£450 £500 Minimal 

  7 Day Monthly 
 

£100 £120  

Fitzleet Car Park April 2016 Annual £110 £120 Minimal 
      

Seasonal Car Parks  Annual £140 £160  
 April 2016 Summer £80 £90 Minimal 
  Winter 

 
£60 £70  

Village & Rural Car Parks New Charge Annual No Charge £20 No Previous 
Figure 

 






 


