APPENDIX A

DAILY PARKING CHARGES

Parking Place	Last Change to Charge	Туре	Period of Parking	Present Charge	Proposed Charge	Estimated Income
Regis Centre, BR Hothamton, BR Lyon Street, BR Manor House, L'ton Surrey Street, L'ton St. Martins, L'ton Anchor Springs, L'ton	April 2016	Short Stay Parking Lower short stay tariff with charge doubling over 4 hours to deter long stay parking	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Up to 4 hours Over 4 hours	£0.80 £1.60 £2.40 £3.20 £7.00	£0.90 £1.80 £2.70 £3.60 £7.00	£54k
Crown Yard, Arundel	April 2016	Short Stay Parking Lower short stay tariff with charge doubling over 4 hours to deter long stay parking	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Up to 4 hours Over 4 hours	£0.70 £1.40 £2.10 £3.50 £7.00	£0.90 £1.80 £2.70 £3.60 £7.00	£21k
Fitzalan Pool Arundel		Long Stay Parking	Up to 2 hours Up to 4 hours Over 4 hours	£1.20 £2.50 £5.00	£1.50 £3.00 £5.00	N/A as this is income paid to the Trust not ADC
Fitzleet, BR	April 2016	Short & Long Stay Long stay tariff to remain unchanged	Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Up to 4 hours Over 4 hours	£0.40 £1.80 £2.40 £5.00	£0.50 £2.00 £2.50 £5.00	£4k
London Road, BR	April 2016	Long Stay Cheap all day parking	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Over 2 hours	£0.60 £1.00 £3.00	£0.70 £1.40 £3.50	£15k
Gloucester Road, BR East Green, L'ton Sea Road, L'ton The Wall, L'ton West Beach, L'ton	April 2021	Seasonal (Summer)	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Over 2 hours	£1.60 £3.30 Mar to June £8.00 July & August £10.00 Sept & Oct £8.00	£1.70 £3.40 Mar to June £9.00 July & August £11.00 Sept & Oct £9.00	£26k
West Green, Lton	April 2021	Seasonal (Summer)	Up to 1 hour Up to 3 hour Over 3 hours	£1.60 £3.30 Mar to June £8.00 July & August £10.00 Sept & Oct £8.00	£1.70 £3.40 Mar to June £9.00 July & August £11.00 Sept & Oct £9.00	£15k
Banjo Road, L'ton Culver Road, BR Rock Gardens, BR	April 2021	Seasonal (Summer)	Up to 1 hour Up to 4 hours Over 4 hours	£1.10 £3.20 £8.00	£1.20 £3.30 £9.00	£2k

APPENDIX A

Parking Place	Last Change to Charge	Туре	Period of Parking	Present Charge	Proposed Charge	Estimated Income
Hotham Park, BR	April 2016	Seasonal (Summer) 1st Mar to 31st Oct Increase all day charge to increase income during good weather	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Over 3 hours	£1.00 £1.50 £3.00 £7.00	£1.00 £1.50 £3.00 £8.00	Minimal
West Park ,BR	April 2016	Seasonal(Summer) Raise all day charge to increase income during good weather	Up to 2 hours Over 2 hours	Free £6.00	Free £7.00	Minimal
Gloucester Road, BR West Green, Lton East Green, L'ton Sea Road, L'ton The Wall, L'ton West Beach, L'ton Banjo Road, L'ton Mewsbrook, Lton Culver Road, BR Rock Gardens, BR	April 2021	Seasonal (Winter) 1st Nov to 28th Feb	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Over 2 hours	£0.70 £1.40 £2.50	£0.80 £1.60 £3.00	£9k
Mewsbrook, L'ton London Road, L'ton Banjo Road, L'ton	April 2016	Coaching Parking 1st Mar to 31st Oct	Up to 1 hour Over 1 hour	£3.00 £10.00	£3.00 £11.00	Minimal
Grassmere, Felpham Links Ave, Felpham Shrubbs Field, M.O.S	New Charge	<u>Village Parking</u>	Up to 2 hours Over 2 hours	Free	Free £1.00	No Previous figure
Bersted Brooks, Bersted Brookfield Park, Lton	New Charge	Rural Parking	Up to 1 hours Over 1 hours	Free	Free £1.00	No Previous Figure

Please note that estimated additional income is based on ticket sales pre-covid.

APPENDIX A

TOWN CENTRE PERMITS

Parking Place	Last Change	Type of Permit	Present Charge	Proposed Charge	
Town Centre Car Parks	April 2016	5 Day Annual 7 Day Annual	£390 £450	£400 £500	Minimal
	7,5.11 2010	7 Day Monthly	£100	£120	
Fitzleet Car Park	April 2016	Annual	£110	£120	Minimal
Seasonal Car Parks	April 2016	Annual Summer Winter	£140 £80 £60	£160 £90 £70	Minimal
Village & Rural Car Parks	New Charge	Annual	No Charge	£20	No Previous Figure